SLIDE GUIDE Miniature SEBS Type
The NB slide guide SEBS type is a linear motion bearing in which
the ball elements roll along two raceway grooves. This is the
smallest and lightest slide guide series offered by Nippon Bearing.
The compact design allows for the size and weight of machinery
and other equipment to be reduced.
STRUCTURE AND ADVANTAGES
The SEBS type slide guide consists of a rail with precisely machined raceway grooves and a block assembly

SEBS TYPE
−2／3／5／7−
part number structure
accuracy grade
(refer to page A-24)
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol (refer to page A-24)
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal (refer to page A-14)
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
return cap
blank: resin
M: stainless steel
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 7B Y M UU 2 T1 - 280 N P /W2
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
※ Balls are non-retained for size 2A,3A and 3AY
P1
b
f
L（＝M×P＋2N）
N （N）
H
1
P
P2
L3 L3
M×P
d
G
h
4-S1 2-S1
SEBS-B
SEBS-BY SEBS-BS
S3 Depth H1-0.5
H
※
1
W※1
※2
Bー0.1
0
MR
MY
L₁（without side-seal） L₁（without side-seal）
L₂（with side-seals） L₂（with side-seals）
MP MP
M： number of pitches
N type rail
(tapped hole)
Cー0.05

SEBS TYPE
−9／12−
part number structure
accuracy grade
(refer to page A-24)
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol (refer to page A-24)
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal (refer to page A-14)
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
return cap
blank: resin
M: stainless steel
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 12B Y M UU 2 T1 - 370 N P /W2
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
P1
b
f
L（＝M×P＋2N）
N （N）
H
1
P
P2
L3 L3
M×P
d
G
h
4-S1 2-S1
SEBS-B
SEBS-BY SEBS-BS
S3 Depth H1-0.5
H
※
W※
Bー0.1
0
MR
MY
L₁（without side-seal） L₁（without side-seal）
L₂（with side-seals） L₂（with side-seals）
MP MP
M： number of pitches
N type rail
(tapped hole)
Cー0.05

SEBS TYPE
−15／20−
part number structure
accuracy grade
(refer to page A-24)
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol (refer to page A-24)
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal (refer to page A-14)
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
return cap
blank: resin
M: stainless steel
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15B Y M UU 2 T1 - 510 N P /W2
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
P1
b
f
L（＝M×P＋2N）
N （N）
H
1
P
P2
L3 L3
M×P
d
G
h
4-S1 2-S1
SEBS-B
SEBS-BY SEBS-BS
S3 Depth H1-0.5
H
※
W※
Bー0.1
0
MR
MY
L₁（without side-seal） L₁（without side-seal）
L₂（with side-seals） L₂（with side-seals）
MP MP
M： number of pitches
N type rail
(tapped hole)
Cー0.05

－ Wide Type －
−3／5／7−
part number structure
accuracy grade
(refer to page A-24)
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol (refer to page A-24)
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal (refer to page A-14)
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 7WB Y UU 2 T1 - 230 N P /W2
※1 Please refer to page A-24 for accuracy.
※2 Only SEBS2A, 3A and 3AY are B　 .
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
MP2 and MY2 are allowable static moments when two blocks are used in close contact.　1kN≒102kgf　1N・m≒0.102kgf・m
Rails exceeding the maximum specified length may be fabricated if joints are used. Please contact NB for assistance.
part number
assembly dimensions block dimensions guide rail dimensions basic load rating allowable static moment mass block
sizeH W B L1 L2 P1 P2 S1 f1 L3 P3 S2 f2 b H1 C B1 d×G×h S3 N P dynamic static MP MY MR block guide
rail
g/100mm
C Co MP2 MY2
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN kN N・m N・m N・m g
SEBS  3WA
4.5 3 12
14.2 15
― ― ― ―
9.7   4.5
M2 1.7 3.5 2.6 6 ― 2.4×4×1.5 M3   5 15
0.33 0.54   0.83
  4.74
  0.99
  5.65 1.67 3
10
3WA
SEBS  3WAY 19 19.8 14.5   8 0.44 0.81   1.81
  9.24
  2.15
11.0 2.51 4 3WAY
SEBS  5WB
6.5 3.5 17
21.5 21.9
― ― ― ―
14.3   6.5
M3 2.3 5 4 10 ― 3×5.5×3 M3   5 20
0.71 1.17   2.60
15.2
  2.18
12.8 5.99 7
26
5WB
SEBS  5WBY 27.5 27.9 20.3 11 0.91 1.68   5.16
27.3
  4.33

－ Wide Type －
−9／12／15−
part number structure
accuracy grade
(refer to page A-24)
blank: high
P: precision
rail mounting hole
blank: counterbore
N: tapped hole
preload symbol (refer to page A-24)
T0: clearance
blank: standard
T1: light total length of rail
number of blocks attached to one rail
size
SEBS：anti-corrosion
seal (refer to page A-14)
blank: without side-seal
UU: with side-seals
block
S: short
blank: standard
Y: long
example SEBS 15WB Y UU 2 T1 - 510 N P /W2
symbol for
number of axes※
blank: single axis
W2: 2 parallel axes
W3: 3 parallel axes
※ The symbol for the number of axes does not mean the number of rails ordered.
P1
b
f1
H
1
L（＝M×P＋2N）
N
h
d
G
M×P
P
SEBS-WB
SEBS-WBY SEBS-WBS
4-S1 2-S1
S3 Depth H1-0.5
Bー0.1
0
Cー0.05
0
Cー0.05
0
W※
H
※
MR
MY
P2
L3
L₁（without side-seal）
L₂（with side-seals）
L3
L₁（without side-seal）
L₂（with side-seals）
MP MP
M： number of pitches
（N）
B1